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FALL CYCLING #10 2016 ALTERNATE

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 R onto Mill Ave S 0.0

3. 0.1 0.0 L onto S 2nd St 0.2

4. 0.3 0.2 R onto Burnett Pl S. Take 2nd Burnett 0.2

5. 0.5 0.2 Burnett Pl S turns L and becomes S Tobin St 0.2

6. 0.7 0.2 R onto Shattuck Ave S 0.1

7. 0.8 0.1 Continue onto Perimeter Rd W 0.0

8. 0.8 0.0 L to stay on Perimeter Rd W 1.1

9. 1.8 1.1 L toward Rainier Ave S 0.0

10. 1.9 0.0 R onto Rainier Ave S 2.7

11. 4.6 2.7 R onto 56th Ave S/Seward Park Ave S 1.8

12. 6.3 1.8 R to stay on Seward Park Ave S 0.4

13. 6.8 0.4 R onto S Juneau St

STEEP DOWNHILL. SS @ bottom

0.1

14. 6.8 0.1 Veer R around loop to REST ROOM STOP 0.1

15. 7.0 0.1 R onto Lk Wash Blvd S 3.2

16. 10.1 3.2 L to stay on Lake Washington Blvd S. Steep Uphill 0.7

17. 10.9 0.7 CAUTION - STEEP DOWNHILL - BIKES EXITING TRAIL 0.0

18. 10.9 0.0 R onto S Irving St 0.1

19. 10.9 0.1 R onto I-90 Trail to cross bridge 0.0

20. 10.9 0.0 L onto I-90 Trail/Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail 1.9

21. 12.9 1.9 R onto W Mercer Way 10.6

22. 23.5 10.6 R onto I-90 Trail/Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail 0.6

23. 24.1 0.6 R to stay on I-90 Trail/Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail 1.0

24. 25.1 1.0 R onto Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail 0.1

25. 25.1 0.1 L onto I-90 Trail/Mountains to Sound Greenway Trail 0.5

26. 25.7 0.5 CAUTION - Use crosswalk to cross Factoria Blvd SE onto SE 36th (Honda Hill) 0.1

27. 25.7 0.1 R into REST STOP @ STARBUCKS just past QFC. 1.3

28. 27.0 1.3 Continue onto SE 38th St 0.3

29. 27.3 0.3 R onto 154th Ave SE 0.1

30. 27.3 0.1 R onto SE 39th St 0.0

31. 27.4 0.0 Slight L onto 153rd Ave SE 0.3

32. 27.7 0.3 R onto SE Newport Way 1.7

33. 29.4 1.7 L onto 128th Ave SE/Factoria Blvd SE 0.3

34. 29.7 0.3 L onto Coal Creek Pkwy SE 2.7

35. 32.4 2.7 Make a U-turn at SE 84th Way 0.1

36. 32.5 0.1 Make a U-turn at 135th Ave SE 0.4

32.5 miles.  +1867/-1509 feet
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37. 32.9 0.4 R onto SE May Creek Park Dr 2.1

38. 35.0 2.1 Continue onto Lincoln Ave NE 0.2

39. 35.2 0.2 Continue onto 110th Ave SE 0.0

40. 35.3 0.0 Continue onto NE 44th St 0.4

41. 35.6 0.4 Continue onto Lake Washington Blvd N 0.6

42. 36.2 0.6 Slight L onto Burnett Ave N 0.6

43. 36.8 0.6 Slight L onto Lake Washington Blvd N 1.0

44. 37.8 1.0 L onto Houser Way N. CAUTION RR TRACKS 0.0

45. 37.8 0.0 L to stay on Houser Way N 0.5

46. 38.3 0.5 R onto N 8th St 0.3

47. 38.6 0.3 L onto Garden Ave N 0.5

48. 39.1 0.5 R onto N 4th St 0.1

49. 39.2 0.1 L onto Park Ave N 0.4

50. 39.6 0.4 R onto Bronson Way N  -- NOTE:  Move into L Lane 0.1

51. 39.6 0.1 L onto Mill Ave S 0.1

52. 39.7 0.1 L into parking lot. Route Complete. 0.0

53. 39.8 0.0 End of route 0.0

7.3 miles.  +253/-582 feet


